In view of the aforesaid facts and circumstances, this Court is of

the considered view that the present arbitration case is not only frivolous and

vexatious but also amounts to wastage of the time of this Court.

7. Consequently, the present arbitration case is dismissed  with costs

of  Rs.25,000/-  (Rupees  Twenty  Five  Thousand).  The  applicant  is  hereby

directed  to  deposit  the  aforesaid  costs  with  the  High  Court  Legal  Services

Committee, within a period of two months from today  and thereafter, furnish

the receipt of such deposit to the Registry of the Court.